D 6.39.9B	
FORM PTO-1595 F 07 - 08 - 1	998 R SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab Settings	1881
To the Honorable Commissioner (100755	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel Bracher	Name: Hexal AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: Industriestrasse 25
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne D-83607 Holzkirchen, Germany
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🕸 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/051,845$	B. Patent No.(s)
09/051,845	B. Patent No.(s)
09/051,845 Additional numbe	
09/051,845 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? □ Yes □ X No
09/051,845 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
09/051,845 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Eisele Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Eisele Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Eisele Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard LLP Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Eisele Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Eisele Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard LLP Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0215 (2727-84 PCT)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Eisele Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard LLP Street Address: 711 Third Avenue 20th Floor City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0215 (2727-84 PCT)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0215 (2727-84 PCT) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph T. Eisele Internal Address:Kane, Dalsimer,Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eiseleand Richard LLP Street Address:711 Third Avenue20th Floor City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 1001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0215 (2727-84 PCT) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

2885-84 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,
Daniel Bracher

being the sole inventor of certain improvements in Transdermal Therapeutic System (TTS) For Administeding Active Substances For The Treatment of Drug Dependency hereby assign unto or Drug Addiction

HEXAL AG

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this y mon day of y June, ASH , 19 98.

Daniel Bracher

PATENT

REEL: 9281 FRAME: 0371